Cherry Europe GmbH

Date: 1-10-2024

To: Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road

Columbia, MD

FCC ID:GDDJR-5000

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is to ascertain that Cherry Europe GmbH

EUT: Wireless Receiver

MODEL No.: JR-5000

Has been the units used for conducting FCC compliance testing, the SDoC part have be tested by EMTEK (SHENZHEN) CO., LTD.

If you have any question or concerns, pls. contact us.

i.A.S.Bloink Cherry Europe GmbH Cherrystraße 2

Sincerely,

Client's name / title: Sebastian Bloeink

Contact information / address: Cherry Europe GmbH/ Cherrystr. Auerbach_OPf. Germany 91275